# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Immucor GTI Diagnostics, Inc.		04/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Immucor Transplant Diagnostics, Inc.		04/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	1615 Brett Road, OPS III		
City:	New Castle		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19720		
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

900253861

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3232678	QUIK-ID
Registration Number:	3183262	GTI
Registration Number:	3282194	GTI DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	3148506	WINSCREEN
Registration Number:	3153676	MICROAMS
Registration Number:	3409040	EZ TYPE
Registration Number:	3231396	ATS-13
Registration Number:	3074714	ТНКОМВОТУРЕ
Registration Number:	2701419	WINQID
Registration Number:	2722591	PF4 ENHANCED
Registration Number:	3576132	GOOD SCIENCE STARTS WITH PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3542284	DONORSCREEN-HLA
Registration Number:	3466107	EZ TYPER
i —		TOADENADIA

**REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0283** 

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3310715	
Registration Number:	2451789	B-SCREEN
Registration Number:	2391841	MACE
Registration Number:	2109938	PAK 12
Registration Number:	2111375	PAKAUTO
Registration Number:	2107634	PAKPLUS
Registration Number:	2076096	QUIKSCREEN
Registration Number:	1912219	GTI-PAK
Serial Number:	85693515	PAK LX
Serial Number:	85679407	SERUM CLEANER
Registration Number:	3905629	ERES
Registration Number:	3898031	MATCH IT!
Registration Number:	3869308	LIFECODES
Registration Number:	2648902	LIFEMATCH X

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Zafoon Siddiqi, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zafoon Siddiqi, Legal Assistant	
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/	
Date:	04/30/2013	

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0284

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*") dated April 26, 2013, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "*Grantors*") in favor of Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 19, 2011 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among IVD Acquisition Corporation, Immucor, Inc., IVD Intermediate Holdings B Inc., the Lenders party thereto from time to time and Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer, (ii) each Secured Hedge Agreement and (iii) each Secured Cash Management Agreement. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Hedge Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain one or more Secured Hedge Agreements and the Cash Management Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain one or more Secured Cash Management Agreements, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, in such Secured Hedge Agreements or such Secured Cash Management Agreements, as applicable.

Each Grantor has executed and delivered supplements to that certain Security Agreement dated August 19, 2011, made by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Whereas, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0285

SECTION 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Trademarks by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 6. Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

34638318\_5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0286

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

IMMUCOR GTI DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
IMMUCOR HOLDINGS, INC.
IMMUCOR TRANSPLANT DIAGNOSTICS,
INC.
IMMUCOR GTI DIAGNOSTICS HOLDING
COMPANY,

each as a Grantor

by:

Name: William A. Hawkins III

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

CITIBANK, N/A/ as Administrative Agent

By:

Namé: Ďavid Leland Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

OWNER	MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	APP./REG. DATE
Immucor GTI	QUIK-ID	3232678	April 24, 2007
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor GTI	GTI	3183262	December 12, 2006
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor GTI	GTI DIAGNOSTICS	3282194	August 21, 2007
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor GTI	WINSCREEN	3148506	September 26, 2006
Diagnostics, Inc.			•
Immucor GTI	MICROAMS	3153676	October 10, 2006
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor GTI	EZ TYPE	3409040	April 8, 2008
Diagnostics, Inc.			•
Immucor GTI	ATS-13	3231396	April 17, 2007
Diagnostics, Inc.			•
Immucor GTI	THROMBOTYPE	3074714	March 28, 2006
Diagnostics, Inc.			·
Immucor GTI	WINQID	2701419	March 25, 2003
Diagnostics, Inc.			,
Immucor GTI	PF4 ENHANCED	2722591	June 3, 2003
Diagnostics, Inc.			, , , , , ,
Immucor GTI	GOOD SCIENCE STARTS	3576132	February 17, 2009
Diagnostics, Inc.	WITH PEOPLE		<b>,</b> , , , , ,
Immucor GTI	DONORSCREEN-HLA	3542284	December 2, 2008
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor GTI	EZ TYPER	3466107	July 15, 2008
Diagnostics, Inc.			<b>,</b>
Immucor GTI	- Amarina	3310715	October 16, 2007
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor GTI	B-SCREEN	2451789	May 15, 2001
Diagnostics, Inc.	N. CO.	2201211	0 . 1 . 2 . 2000
Immucor GTI	MACE	2391841	October 3, 2000
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor GTI	PAK 12	2109938	October 28, 1997
Diagnostics, Inc.	D. VI. LVIII.	21112-2	
Immucor GTI	PAKAUTO	2111375	November 4, 1997
Diagnostics, Inc.	D.I.Di. (+ 11 T)	2107521	0 1 1 01 1007
Immucor GTI	PakPlus (stylized)	2107634	October 21, 1997
Diagnostics, Inc.	OTHING CD DTV	207/22/	T. 1. 1.00-
Immucor GTI	QUIKSCREEN	2076096	July 1, 1997
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor GTI	GTI-PAK	1912219	August 15, 1995
Diagnostics, Inc.		0.71505	
Immucor GTI	PAK LX	85/693,515	August 2, 2012

**TRADEMARK** 

34638318\_5

**REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0289** 

Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor Transplant	SERUM CLEANER	85/679,407	July 17, 2012
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor Transplant	ERES	3905629	January 11, 2011
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor Transplant	MATCH IT!	3898031	December 28, 2010
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor Transplant	LIFECODES	3869308	November 2, 2010
Diagnostics, Inc.			
Immucor Transplant	LIFEMATCH (design)	2648902	November 12, 2002
Diagnostics, Inc.			

**RECORDED: 04/30/2013**